
 

 

2024 WVST FOOTBALL BROADCAST SCHEDULE 

September 1, 2024 (Sunday)  4:00 PM Neutral  Benedict College Canton, Ohio  
 

 

September 7, 2024 (Saturday)  4:00 PM Away  Norfolk State University Norfolk, Va    

September 21, 2024 (Saturday)  1:00 PM Home  Winston-Salem State U Ettrick, Va / Rogers Stadium  
 

 

September 28, 2024 (Saturday)  2:00 PM Home  Fayetteville State Univ Ettrick, Va / Rogers Stadium    

October 5, 2024 (Saturday)  2:00 PM Away  Johnson C. Smith Univ Charlotte, NC    

October 12, 2024 (Saturday)  2:00 PM Home  Bowie State University Ettrick, Va / Rogers Stadium    

October 19, 2024 (Saturday)  1:00 PM Away  Elizabeth City State U Elizabeth City, NC    

October 26, 2024 (Saturday)  6:00 PM Away  Bluefield State Unive Bluefield, W Va.    

November 2, 2024 (Saturday)  1:00 PM Away  Lincoln Unive(Pa.) Lincoln University, PA    

November 9, 2024 (Saturday)  1:00 PM Home  Virginia Union Uni Ettrick, Va / Rogers    

Each broadcast starts 30 minutes to kickoff 


